Department of Education

and Trainin . .
: Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5745

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Y ear 2025

Program Equality Sub Program Regional University Study Hubs

Component Section $41-20

Confirmation of approval of grantsand of determination of grant amountsin respect of grantsunder Part
2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), item 11(c) - Improved Support for Regional Univer sities - 2025)

I, KRISTIE VAN OMME, CONFIRM that:

as adelegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, | have approved a grant (a"Grant") to
each body corporate ("Recipient”) identified in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") for the purpose
specified in item 11(c) of the table in subsection 41-10(1) of the Act; and

as adelegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, | have determined that the
amount of the Recipient's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the Table.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Country Universities Centre Parkes 206,730 0 206,730
CUC CowraRegion Ltd 185,077 0 185,077
CUCHay Ltd 242,042 0 242,042
CUC Mudgee Region Ltd 274,682 0 274,682
CUC Snowy ValleysLtd 362,003 0 362,003
VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Country Universities Centre Southern Grampians 208,879 230,445 439,324
CUC MalleeLtd 363,510 0 363,510
CUC Ovens Murray Ltd 0 0 0
Gippsland East Study Hub — Outreach 372,132 0 372,132

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
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CUC BaonneLtd

CUC Cape York

CUC Isaac Ltd

CUC Mount IsaLtd

CUC RAPAD Central West Queensland Ltd
CUC Southern Downs

CUC Western Downs

Flinders Shire Council

Vocational Partnership Group Inc

Voctional Partnerships Group Ltd - Innisfail

WA Amount (excludes GST)

Curtin University of Technology

RDA Great Southern WA - Katanning
Regional Development Australia Wheatbelt -
Northam

Regional Development Australia Wheatbelt Inc

SA Amount (excludes GST)
Uni Hub Spencer Gulf Incorporated

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
East Tasmania Education and Employment Ltd

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Laynhapuy Homelands Aboriginal Corporation
Laynhapuy Homelands Aboriginal Corporation -

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Balonne Shire Council

Bass Coast UC Ltd

Clarence Valley UC Ltd

Cooma UC Incorporated

Copper Coast Council

CUC Macleay Valley Ltd

CUC MaranoaLTD

CUC Norfolk Island Ltd

CUC Ovens Murray Ltd

CUC Southern Shoalhaven LTD

Far West UC Ltd

Geraldton Institute Incorporated
Gippsland East Local Learning & Employment
Network

Goondiwindi SILO Inc

Goulburn UC Ltd

North West UC Ltd

Parkes Shire Council

Pilbara Kimberly University Centres Inc

Regional Development Australia Barossa Gawler

Light Adelaide Plains Inc
Regional Development Australia Great Southern

231,633
175,754
123,637
344,048
755,400
489,941
329,939
198,998
337,081
326,269

79,973
130,479
325,274

206,362

1,154,756

611,100

0
637,005

100,492
328,902
306,362
269,325
300,019
290,393
383,723
437,154
502,682
311,542
345,848

40,000

50,000

307,336
337,479
447,825
86,475
2,139,559
290,721

396,168

O O O O O O o o o o

101,736

o

O O O OO O O o o o o o o

O O O O O o

231,633
175,754
123,637
344,048
755,400
489,941
329,939
198,998
337,081
326,269

181,709
130,479
325,274

206,362

1,154,756

611,100

0
637,005

100,492
328,902
306,362
269,325
300,019
290,393
383,723
437,154
502,682
311,542
345,848

40,000

50,000

307,336
337,479
447,825
86,475
2,139,559
290,721

396,168
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Western Australia Incorporated

Taree Higher Education Campus Ltd

The Arnhem Land Progress Aboriginal Corporation
TheRural CityofMurrayBridge

Upper Spence Gulf Common Purpose Group Inc
West Coast Heritage Ltd

Western RiverinaUC Ltd

Wuyagiba Bush Hub Aboriginal Corporation
TOTAL Australia

Variation Reason

Payment includes the following RUSH payments:

-Milestone 1b & 2 for 1 Cohort 5 hub (EC25-002995)
-Milestone 7 for the RUSH Network (EC25-003155)

377,272
870,050
771,732

0
722,704
303,476
583,882

19,973,825

Approved by KRISTIE VAN OMME on 11 September 2025 at 15:09:53
Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 12

September 2025 05:00:22
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332,181

377,272
870,050
771,732

0
722,704
303,476
583,882

20,306,006
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