

## **Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5745**

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Year 2025

ProgramEqualitySub ProgramRegional University Study Hubs

**Component** Section S41-20

Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part 2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), item 11(c) - Improved Support for Regional Universities - 2025)

## I, KRISTIE VAN OMME, CONFIRM that:

as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, I have approved a grant (a "Grant") to each body corporate ("Recipient") identified in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") for the purpose specified in item 11(c) of the table in subsection 41-10(1) of the Act; and

as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, I have determined that the amount of the Recipient's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the Table.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Amounts of Financial Assistance	Column 3 Variation	Column 4 Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Country Universities Centre Parkes	206,730	0	206,730
CUC Cowra Region Ltd	185,077	0	185,077
CUC Hay Ltd	242,042	0	242,042
CUC Mudgee Region Ltd	274,682	0	274,682
CUC Snowy Valleys Ltd	362,003	0	362,003
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Country Universities Centre Southern Grampians	208,879	230,445	439,324
CUC Mallee Ltd	363,510	0	363,510
CUC Ovens Murray Ltd	0	0	0
Gippsland East Study Hub - Outreach	372,132	0	372,132
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			

CUC Balonne Ltd	231,633	0	231,633
CUC Cape York	175,754	0	175,754
CUC Isaac Ltd	123,637	0	123,637
CUC Mount Isa Ltd	344,048	0	344,048
CUC RAPAD Central West Queensland Ltd	755,400	0	755,400
CUC Southern Downs	489,941	0	489,941
CUC Western Downs	329,939	0	329,939
Flinders Shire Council	198,998	0	198,998
Vocational Partnership Group Inc	337,081	0	337,081
Voctional Partnerships Group Ltd - Innisfail	326,269	0	326,269
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	79,973	101,736	181,709
RDA Great Southern WA - Katanning	130,479	0	130,479
Regional Development Australia Wheatbelt -	325,274	0	325,274
Northam			
Regional Development Australia Wheatbelt Inc	206,362	0	206,362
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
Uni Hub Spencer Gulf Incorporated	1,154,756	0	1,154,756
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
East Tasmania Education and Employment Ltd	611,100	0	611,100
NT Amount (excludes GST)			
Laynhapuy Homelands Aboriginal Corporation	0	0	0
Laynhapuy Homelands Aboriginal Corporation -	637,005	0	637,005
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)			
Balonne Shire Council	100,492	0	100,492
Bass Coast UC Ltd	328,902	0	328,902
Clarence Valley UC Ltd	306,362	0	306,362
Cooma UC Incorporated	269,325	0	269,325
Copper Coast Council	300,019	0	300,019
CUC Macleay Valley Ltd	290,393	0	290,393
CUC Maranoa LTD	383,723	0	383,723
CUC Norfolk Island Ltd	437,154	0	437,154
CUC Ovens Murray Ltd	502,682	0	502,682
CUC Southern Shoalhaven LTD	311,542	0	311,542
Far West UC Ltd	345,848	0	345,848
Geraldton Institute Incorporated	40,000	0	40,000
Gippsland East Local Learning & Employment	50,000	0	50,000
Network			
Goondiwindi SILO Inc	307,336	0	307,336
Goulburn UC Ltd	337,479	0	337,479
North West UC Ltd	447,825	0	447,825
Parkes Shire Council	86,475	0	86,475
Pilbara Kimberly University Centres Inc	2,139,559	0	2,139,559
Regional Development Australia Barossa Gawler	290,721	0	290,721
Light Adelaide Plains Inc			
Regional Development Australia Great Southern	396,168	0	396,168

Western Australia Incorporated			
Taree Higher Education Campus Ltd	377,272	0	377,272
The Arnhem Land Progress Aboriginal Corporation	870,050	0	870,050
TheRuralCityofMurrayBridge	771,732	0	771,732
Upper Spence Gulf Common Purpose Group Inc	0	0	0
West Coast Heritage Ltd	722,704	0	722,704
Western Riverina UC Ltd	303,476	0	303,476
Wuyagiba Bush Hub Aboriginal Corporation	583,882	0	583,882
TOTAL Australia			
	19,973,825	332,181	20,306,006

## **Variation Reason**

Payment includes the following RUSH payments:

- -Milestone 1b & 2 for 1 Cohort 5 hub (EC25-002995)
- -Milestone 7 for the RUSH Network (EC25-003155)

Approved by KRISTIE VAN OMME on 11 September 2025 at 15:09:53

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 12 September 2025 05:00:22